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COEN IMPOETED AND EXPOETED.

AN ACCOUNT shewing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal,
Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British
and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom,
in the Week ended the 5th March 1870.

WLeat
Barley
Oate
Rye
Pease

Buckwheat

Total of Corn (ex- \
elusive of Malt)... j

Wheatmeal or Flour
Barley Meal '
OatMeal
Eye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal ,....,.
Indian Corn Meal . . .
Buckwheat Meal . . .

Total of Meal...

Total of Corn and]
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt) I

Halt (entered by 1
the Quarter) J

QUANTITIES IMPORTED (so FAR AS THE
LANDING ACCOUNTS WERE MADE UP) INTO—

England.

Cwt.
286,266
123,569

4,803
1,615

290
9,134

166,146
120

591,943

Cwt.
44,854

60
25

...

44,939

636,882

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt.
314,592
1 ...

"258

59,494

374,344

Cwt.
15,973

15,973

390,317

Quarters.

•

Ireknd.

Cwt.
154,766

64,781

209,647

Cwt.

...

209,547

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.
/

Cwt.
755,624
123,569

4,803
1,615

548
9,134

280,421
120

1,175,834

Cwt.
60,827

60
25

60,912

1,236,746

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
3,743

50
989

"'345

5,127

Cwt.
223

29

7

259

5,386

Quarters.
725

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
300

'290

1,563

2,153

Cwt.
622

'"SO

642

2,795

Quarters.

Total
Exported.

Cwt.
4,043

50
1,279

"'345

T,563

7,280

Cwt.
845

'" 29

7
20

901

8,181

Quarters.
725

Office of the Inspector-General of Imports and Exports,
Custom-house, London, March 7, 1870.

EDW. BEKNARP, Inspector-General

S T A T E M E N T shewing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH
CORN, Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise,
conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended
5th March 1870.

Wheat

Barley ... ... ,..

Oate

QUANTITIES SOLD.

Qrs. Bus.
67,856 6

44,951 2

6,912 4

AVERAGE PRICE.

t. d.
41 0

33 7

20 8

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
March 7, 1870.

A. W. FONBLANQUE,
Comptroller of Corn Returns,


