## THE EDINBURGH GAZETTE, MARCH 11, 1870.

## CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT shewing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal, Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 5th March 1870.

	Quanti Landing	ries Impo Accounts	RTED (SO F.	QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.			
	England.	Scotland.	• Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Exported.
Wheat Barley Oate Rye Pease Beans Indian Corn Buckwheat. Beer or Bigg	Cwt. 286,266 123,569 4,803 1,615 290 9,134 166,146 120	Cwt. 314,592 1 258  59,494	Cwt. 154,766   54,781	Cwt. 755,624 123,569 4,803 1,615 548 9,134 280,421 120	Cwt. 3,743 50 989  345 	Cwt. 300  290  1,563	Cwt. 4,043 50 1,279  345  1,563 
Total of Corn (exclusive of Malt)}	591,943	374,344	209,547	1,175,834	5,127	2,153	7,280
Wheatmeal or Flour Barley Meal Oat Meal Rye Meal Pea Meal Bean Meal Indian Corn Meal Buckwheat Meal	Cwt. 44,854  60 25 	Cwt. 15,973 	Cwt	Cwt. 60,827  60 25 	Cwt. 223 29 7	Cwt. 622     20	Cwt. 845  29   7 20
Total of Meal	44,939	15,973		60,912	259	642	901
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	636,882	390,317	209,547	1,236,746	5,386	2,795	8,181
Malt (entered by } the Quarter)	Quarters.	Quarters. 	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 725	Quarters.	Quarters. 725

EDW. BERNARD, Inspector-General,

Office of the Inspector-General of Imports and Exports, Custom-house, London, March 7, 1870.

STATEMENT shewing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN, Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended 5th March 1870.

					QUANTITIES SOLD.	AVERAGE PRICE.		
Wheat	•••		•••		Qrs. Bus. 67,856 6	s. d. 41 0		
Barley	•••	•••	,		<b>44</b> ,951 <b>2</b>	33 7		
Oats	•••	•••	•••	•••	6,912 4	20 8		

A. W. FONBLANQUE, Comptroller of Corn Returns.